REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

P.O. Box 370 * Euless, TX 76039
Metro (817) 267-3131 * Fax (817) 267-7022

2023 Sanger Asphalt Rehab - Various Streets
Sanger, Texas

City of Sanger

Ref: City of Grand Prairie RFB #21117

Since 1981

Estimated
[tem Description Quantity
Tth Street - Willow to Houston
1 2" Ty "D" HMAC 400.0
10 Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 400.0
17 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 3,400.0
20 Hauling Excessive 190.0
26 Bagckfill Shoulders 2,660.0
Oak Street - Wood to dead end
1A 2" Ty "D" HMAC 250.0
10A Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 250.0
17A 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 2,100.0
20A Hauling Excessive 115.0
26A Backfill Shoulders 1,640.0
Wood Street - 10th to [H 35 FR
B 2" Ty "D" HMAC 320.0
10B Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 320.0
17B §"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 2,710.0
20B Hauling Excessive 150.0
26B Backfill Shoulders 2,120.0
Church Strect - 10th to 7th
IC 2" Ty "D" HMAC ) 290.0
10C Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 290.0
17C 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 2,470.0
20C Hauling Excessive 140.0
26C Backfill Shoulders 1,930.0
Denton Street - Willow fo Houston
1D 2" Ty "D" HMAC 400.0
10D Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 400.0
17D 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 3,400.0
20D Hauling Excessive 190.0
26D Backfill Shoulders 2,660.0
Bolivar - 2nd to RR Tracks
1E 2" Ty "D" HMAC 220.0
LOE Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 220.0
17E 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 1,805.0
20E Hauling Excessive 100.0
26E Backfill Shoulders 980.0
Manor Ct - Meadow to dead end

IF 2" Ty "D" HMAC 210.0
10F Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles 210.0
17F 8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing 1,720.0
20F Hauling Excessive 100.0

Quoted: 5/10/23 11:23 AM

Unit

TON
TON
8Y
CcYy
LF

TON
TON
Sy
CYy
LF

TON
TON
SY
66
LF

TON
TON
SY
CY
LF

TON
TON
SY
CY
LF

TON
TON
SY
CY
LF

TON
TON
SY
CY

Unit
Bid

$99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
$1.70

§99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
$1.70

$99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
$1.70

$99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
$1.70

$99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
5170

$99.10
$16.20
$9.80
$33.40
$L.70

$99.10
$16.20

$9.80
$33.40

Bid
Extension

$39,640.00
$6,480.00
$33,320.00
$6,346.00
$4,522.00

$90,308.00

$24,775.00
$4,050.00
$20,580.00
$3,841.00

$2,788.00

$56,034.00

$31,712.00
$5.184.00
$26,558.00
$5,010.00
$3,604.00

$72,068.00

$28,739.00
$4,698.00
$24,206.00
$4,676.00
$3,281.00

$65,600.00

$39,640.00
$6,480.00
$33,320.00
$6,346.00
$4,522.00

$90,308.00

$21.802.00
$3,564.00
$17,689.00
$3,340.00
$1,666.00

$48,061.00

$20,811.00
$3,402.00
$16,856.00
$3,340.00

$44,409.00

$466,788.00



CITY OF SANGER TOTAL
Various Streets UNIT PRICE TOTAL COMPLETED
Ref: City of Grand Prairie RB #21117 BiD QUANTITY TO DATE
1 HMAC Type D Delivered mere than 1500 tons TONS |'§ 99.10 2,080.00 | $ 207,1159.00
2 HMAC Type D Delivered 500 to 1499 tons TONS | § 103.00 $ "
3 HMAC Type D Delivared loss than 499 tons TONS |'§ 121.10 $ .
4 HMAC Type C Delivered more than 1500 tons TONS |§ 96.30 $ -
5 HMAG Type C Delivered 500 fo 1489 tons TONS |'$ 102.20 $ -
6 HMAC Type C Delivered less than 499 tons TONS | % 120.90 $ -
7 HMAC Type B Detivered more than 1500 tons TONS % 93.60 3 -
8 HMAC Type B Delivered 500 to 1498 tons TONS | $ 97.90 3 -
9 HMAC Type B Delivered less than 499 tops TONS | § 116.30 § -
10  Additional Mileage Hauled beyond the first 10 from EACH |3 16.20 2,090.00 | §  33,858.00
bidders plant Hems# 1-9 Per Ton Per Mile PER TON
*NOTE: $0.80 permile@ 18  miles* MILE
11 Move InfOut Charge for projects under 499 tons EACH | % 1,800.00 $ -
12 Thoroughfare Traffic Control Charges Per street EACH | § 3,600.00 $ -
13 Manhole Ring Riser Adjustrnent/Placement Ring EACH | % 300.00 $ -
14 Valve Ring Riser Adjustment/Piacement Ring EACH | % 200,00 $ -
15  Base Repair 8Y $ 76.50 $ -
16 Flex Base furnish and install TONS | % 43.50 $ -
17 8" Cement Stab Existing - more than 3000 sy sY $ 5.80 17,605.00 | § 172,529.00
18 8" Cement Stab Existing - 1400 to 2999 sy sY |3 11.30 $ -
19 8" Cement Stab Existing - less than 1399 sy 8y |}% 19.70 3 -
20 Hauling Excessive Material more than 101 cy Cy ] 33.40 985.00 | $  32,899.00
21 Hauling Excessive Material 51 to 100 ¢y Cy 1% 37.40 $ -
22  Hauling Excessive Material less than 50 cy %4 § 47.60 $ -
23 Wedge Mill LF $ 5.50 $ -
24 Full Depth Milling 0-4" sY 5 5.30 $ -
25 Full Depth Milling Each Additional Inch 8Y b3 0.75 $ -
26 Backfill Shoulders LF $ 1.70 11,990.00 | $  20,383.00
27 8" Pulverization SY ) 3.00 $ -
28  Petromat less than 2500 SY SY $ 3.40 $ -
29  Petromat 2500 - 4999 SY 8Y $ 3.70 3 -
30  Petromat more 5000 SY SY £ 3.00 $ -
TOTAL FOR PAGE $ 466,788.00




