REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Since 1981

P.O. Box 370 * Euless, TX 76039 Metro (817) 267-3131 * Fax (817) 267-7022

2023 Sanger Asphalt Rehab - Various Streets Sanger, Texas City of Sanger

Ref: City of Grand Prairie RFB #21117

			Quoted: 5/10/23 11:23 AM			
		Estimated		Unit	Bid	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid	Extension	
	7th Street - Willow to Houston					
1	2" Ty "D" HMAC	400.0	TON	\$99.10	\$39,640.00	
10	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	400.0	TON	\$16.20	\$6,480.00	
17	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	3,400.0	SY	\$9.80	\$33,320.00	
20	Hauling Excessive	190.0	CY	\$33.40	\$6,346.00	
26	Backfill Shoulders	2,660.0	LF	\$1.70	\$4,522.00	
					\$90,308.00	
	Oak Street - Wood to dead end				AND AND DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
1A	2" Ty "D" HMAC	250.0	TON	\$99.10	\$24,775.00	
10A	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	250.0	TON	\$16.20	\$4,050.00	
17A	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	2,100.0	SY	\$9.80	\$20,580.00	
20A	Hauling Excessive	115.0	CY	\$33.40	\$3,841.00	
26A	Backfill Shoulders	1,640.0	LF	\$1.70	\$2,788.00	
					\$56,034.00	
	Wood Street - 10th to IH 35 FR				210 200 10	
1B	2" Ty "D" HMAC	320.0	TON	\$99.10	\$31,712.00	
10B	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	320.0	TON	\$16.20	\$5,184.00	
17B	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	2,710.0	SY	\$9.80	\$26,558.00	
20B	Hauling Excessive	150.0	CY	\$33.40	\$5,010.00	
26B	Backfill Shoulders	2,120.0	LF	\$1.70	\$3,604.00	
	CI 10, 110, 184				\$72,068.00	
10	Church Street - 10th to 7th	200.0	TON	¢00.10	#20 720 00	
IC	2" Ty "D" HMAC	290.0 290.0	TON	\$99.10	\$28,739.00	
10C	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles		TON	\$16.20	\$4,698.00	
17C	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	2,470.0 140.0	SY CY	\$9.80	\$24,206.00	
20C	Hauling Excessive Backfill Shoulders	1,930.0	LF	\$33.40 \$1.70	\$4,676.00 \$3,281.00	
26C	Backiiii Shoulders	1,930.0	Lr	\$1.70	\$65,600.00	
	Denton Street - Willow to Houston				\$05,000.00	
1D	2" Ty "D" HMAC	400.0	TON	\$99.10	\$39,640.00	
10D	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	400.0	TON	\$16.20	\$6,480.00	
17D	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	3,400.0	SY	\$9.80	\$33,320.00	
20D	Hauling Excessive	190.0	CY	\$33.40	\$6,346.00	
26D	Backfill Shoulders	2,660.0	LF	\$1.70	\$4,522.00	
	- 11			-	\$90,308.00	
	Bolivar - 2nd to RR Tracks					
IE	2" Ty "D" HMAC	220.0	TON	\$99.10	\$21,802.00	
10E	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	220.0	TON	\$16.20	\$3,564.00	
17E	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	1,805.0	SY	\$9.80	\$17,689.00	
20E	Hauling Excessive	100.0	CY	\$33.40	\$3,340.00	
26E	Backfill Shoulders	980.0	LF	\$1.70	\$1,666.00	
				_	\$48,061.00	
	Manor Ct - Meadow to dead end					
1F	2" Ty "D" HMAC	210.0	TON	\$99.10	\$20,811.00	
10F	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	210.0	TON	\$16.20	\$3,402.00	
17F	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing	1,720.0	SY	\$9.80	\$16,856.00	
20F	Hauling Excessive	100.0	CY	\$33.40	\$3,340.00	
				-	\$44,409.00	

Various S							
	Various Streets			UNIT PRICE TO		OTAL COMPLET	
Ref: City of Grand Prairie RFB #21117			BID		QUANTITY	TO DATE	
1	HMAC Type D Delivered more than 1500 tons	TONS	\$	99.10	2,090.00	\$	207,119.00
2	HMAC Type D Delivered 500 to 1499 tons	TONS	\$	103.00		\$	#
3	HMAC Type D Delivered less than 499 tons	TONS	\$	121.10		\$	
4	HMAC Type C Delivered more than 1500 tons	TONS	\$	96.30		\$	-
5	HMAC Type C Delivered 500 to 1499 tons	TONS	\$	102.20		\$	-
6	HMAC Type C Delivered less than 499 tons	TONS	\$	120.90		\$	-
7	HMAC Type B Delivered more than 1500 tons	TONS	\$	93.60		\$	•
8	HMAC Type B Delivered 500 to 1499 tons	TONS	\$	97.90		\$	•
9	HMAC Type B Delivered less than 499 tons	TONS	\$	116.30		\$	-
10	Additional Mileage Hauled beyond the first 10 from	EACH	\$	16.20	2,090.00	\$	33,858.00
	bidders plant Items# 1-9 Per Ton Per Mile	PER TON					
	**NOTE: \$0.90 per mile @ 18 miles **	MILE					
11	Move In/Out Charge for projects under 499 tons	EACH	\$	1,800.00		\$	-
12	Thoroughfare Traffic Control Charges Per street	EACH	\$	3,600.00		\$	
13	Manhole Ring Riser Adjustment/Placement Ring	EACH	\$	300.00		\$	-
14	Valve Ring Riser Adjustment/Placement Ring	EACH	\$	200.00		\$	-
15	Base Repair	SY	\$	76.50		\$	*
16	Flex Base furnish and install	TONS	\$	43.50		\$	*
17	8" Cement Stab Existing - more than 3000 sy	SY	\$	9.80	17,605.00	\$	172,529.00
18	8" Cement Stab Existing - 1400 to 2999 sy	SY	\$	11.30		\$	_
19	8" Cement Stab Existing - less than 1399 sy	SY	· \$	19.70		\$	*
20	Hauling Excessive Material more than 101 cy	CY	\$	33.40	985.00	\$	32,899.00
21	Hauling Excessive Material 51 to 100 cy	CY	\$	37.40		\$	
22	Hauling Excessive Material less than 50 cy	CY	\$	47.60		\$	
23	Wedge Mill	LF	\$	5.50		\$	
24	Full Depth Milling 0-4"	SY	\$	5.30		\$	
25	Full Depth Milling Each Additional Inch	SY	\$	0.75		\$	•
26	Backfill Shoulders	LF	\$	1.70	11,990.00	\$	20,383.00
27	8" Pulverization	SY	\$	3.00		\$	
28	Petromat less than 2500 SY	SY	\$	5.40		\$	-
29	Petromat 2500 - 4999 SY	SY	\$	3.70		\$	-
30	Petromat more 5000 SY	SY	\$	3.00		\$	-

TOTAL FOR PAGE

\$ 466,788.00